508302882 12/26/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8350075

RECE Assig	ctive Assignment to correct the INADVERTENTLY INCORRECT EIVING PARTY previously recorded on Reel 051793 Frame 0697. nor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE IS ALTERA CORPORATION IER THAN INTEL CORPORATION.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN LANGHAMMER	06/13/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALTERA CORPORATION
Street Address:	101 INNOVATION DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333970

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)677-3572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 612-236-9942

**Email:** angela.miller@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: ANGELA MILLER
Address Line 1: C/O CLARIVATE
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 5427

Address Line 4: TUCSON, ARIZONA 85703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A05237 CORRECTION
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2023

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=A05237\_Inventor\_Assignment\_for\_Corrective\_Filing\_With\_Cover\_Sheet\_as\_Required#page1.tif source=A05237\_Inventor\_Assignment\_for\_Corrective\_Filing\_With\_Cover\_Sheet\_as\_Required#page2.tif source=A05237\_Inventor\_Assignment\_for\_Corrective\_Filing\_With\_Cover\_Sheet\_as\_Required#page3.tif

PATENT 508302882 REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0242

#### 505912328 02/12/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5959045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN LANGHAMMER	06/13/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BOULEVARD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16333970

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

# Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: eesemo@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 15279 N. SCOTTSDALE RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A05237-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EMMA SEMO
SIGNATURE:	/Emma Semo/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2020

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=A05237-PCT-US Assignment#page1.tif source=A05237-PCT-US Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 066130 FRAME: 0243

505912328

INT05237

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, Martin Langhammer, residing in Salisbury, UK, have invented one or more inventions (hereinafter referred to as "said invention(s)") disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled DENORMALIZATION IN MULTI-PRECISION FLOATING-POINT ARITHMETIC CIRCUITRY (hereinafter referred to as "said application"), said application being filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) under the Attorney Docket Number INT05237.

WHEREAS, Altera Corporation, having its principal offices at: 101 Innovation Drive, San Jose, CA 95134 (hereinafter together with its successors and assigns referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent of the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention(s), and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention(s), in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-inpart and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States and foreign countries, and any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said applications, to the full term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made. I hereby authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said invention(s) in our names, or in its name, or otherwise as the Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any other country empowered to issue patents, to record this Assignment, and to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent on said invention(s) to the Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest therein, or otherwise as the Assignee may direct, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that I have the full right to convey the entire right and interest herein assigned, that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of the Assignee, communicate to the Assignee any facts known to us relating to said invention(s) and the history thereof, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all lawful papers including without limitation all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications and all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all further acts which may be deemed necessary by the Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the date indicated below.

Date: 13 JUNE 2017

derlu

Martin Langhammer